LOUISIANA HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

ORDER OF THE DAY
MONDAY. MAY 1. 2023

MORNING HOUR
1. Roll Call
2. Prayer
3. Pledge of Allegiance
4. Reading of Journal
5. Petitions, Memorials, and Communications
8. Senate Bills on First Reading
9. Reports of Committees

10. House and House Concurrent Resolutions Lying Over
HCR 65

11. Senate Concurrent Resolutions Lying Over
SCR 20

13. Senate Bills on Second Reading to be Referred to Committee

SB 3, 8, 15, 22, 37, 42, 53, 55,
72, 73, 76, 79, 83, 92, 98, 100,
122, 132, 143, 160, 161, 175, 184, 186,

16. House Bills on Second Reading Reported by Committee

HB 19 JUD-FAV HB 185
HB 20 JUD-FAV HB 189
HB 30 JUD-FAV HB 193
HB 48 JUD-FAV HB 195
HB 49 JUD-FAV HB 202
HB 64 MPC-FAV HB 209
HB 87 MPC-FAV HB 210
HB 93 MPC-FAV HB 226
HB 114 MPC-FAV HB 233
HB 132 MPC-FAV HB 270
HB 137 MPC-FAV HB 296
HB 138 MPC-FAV HB 340
HB 140 MPC-FAV HB 347
HB 150 JUD-W/ AMD HB 356
HB 179  JUD-FAV HB 409

REGULAR ORDER OF THE DAY
1. House and Concurrent Resolutions Third Reading for Final Consideration

Scheduled for floor debate on 5/2/2023
HR 10

Not yet scheduled for floor debate
HCR 7, 29

5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

Scheduled for floor debate on 5/1/2023

HB 558, 562, 563, 581, 593, 643, 644

Scheduled for floor debate on 5/2/2023

HB 14, 54, 68, 75, 84, 89, 90, 92,
174, 208, 526

Scheduled for floor debate on 5/3/2023

HB 212, 216, 219, 327, 357, 359, 435, 459,
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57, 59, 64,
102, 113, 117,
192, 222

MPC-FAV
JUD-FAV
JUD-FAV
JUD-W/ AMD
JUD-FAV
MPC-FAV
MPC-W/ AMD
JUD-W/ AMD
JUD-FAV
MPC-FAV
MPC-W/ AMD
L&IR-W/ AMD
JUD-W/ AMD
MPC-FAV
MPC-FAV

112, 135, 144,

496, 516, 541,

68,
120,

160,

578



Not yet scheduled for floor debate

HB 8, 41, 59, 78, 81, 188, 235, 238, 242,
367, 428, 434, 438, 444, 455, 460, 466, 468,
503, 579, 627

NOTICE GIVEN SUBJECT TO CALL
5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

Scheduled for floor debate on 5/1/2023
HB 514

Scheduled for floor debate on 5/2/2023

HB 178, 535
HB 248, 529
Scheduled for floor debate on 5/3/2023
HB 181
HB 249, 431

Scheduled for floor debate on 5/4/2023
HB 481
HB 605

RETURNED TO THE CALENDAR
Regular Order

5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage
HB 116, 199, 293, 533
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262,
488,

297,
493,

321,
502,



DEBATE CALENDAR - MONDAY, MAY 1, 2023

HOUSE BILLSON FINAL PASSAGE - [7 items]

1. HB558 BEAULLIEU REVENUE DEPARTMENT Provides for the
collection and remittance of state and local sales
and use taxes

2. HB562 SCHEXNAYDER TAX CREDITS Provides relative to the Motion
Picture Production Tax Credit

3. HB563 SCHEXNAYDER FUNDS/FUNDING Creates alaw enforcement
recruitment incentive fund

4. HB581 WRIGHT PORTS'HARBORSTERMINALS Provides
relative to the creation of the Louisiana Port
Authority

5. HB593 RISER CEMETERIES Provides relative to cemeteries

6. HB643 HORTON CHILDREN/NEWBORNS Provides relative to

cytomegalovirus (CMV) testing for newborns

7. HB644 LAFLEUR TEXTBOOKSMATERIALS Creates Affordable
Digital Textbook and Learning Materials Pilot
Programs

HOUSE BILLSON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [1items]

1. HB514 MINCEY DISTRICTSWATERSHED Providesrelative to
property taxes generated for the Comite River
Diversion Canal Impact Area



DEBATE CALENDAR - TUESDAY, MAY 2, 2023

HRsAND HCRsFINAL CONSIDERATION - [1 items]

1.

HR10

AMEDEE

EARLY CHILDHOOD Requests that the state
Dept. of Education revise the proposed early
learning and development standards and submit its
version to the State Bd. of Elementary and
Secondary Education for consideration

HOUSE BILLSON FINAL PASSAGE - [15items]

1.

10.

HB14

HB54

HB68

HB75

HB84

HB89

HB90

HB92

HB112

HB135

FIRMENT

SCHLEGEL

HODGES

VILLIO

SCHLEGEL

MARCELLE

STEFANSKI

JENKINS

MUSCARELLO

MIKE JOHNSON

CONTROLLED SUBSTANCES Provides
relative to Schedule | of the Uniform Controlled
Dangerous Substances Law

JUVENILES Provides relative to the discretion of
the district attorney to prosecute ajuvenile as an
adult for certain offenses

CURRICULA Authorizes public high schools to
offer a course of instruction in the history and
literature of the Bible

DRUGS/CONTROLLED Providesrelativeto
penalties for distribution or possession with intent
to distribute fentany! or carfentanil

CHILDRENS CODE Providesrelativeto
disposition of juveniles after adjudication of
certain felony-grade delinquent acts

MOTOR VEHICLES Providesrelative to the
collection of certain traffic stop data by law
enforcement

DRUGS/CONTROLLED Providesrelativeto
penalties for distribution or possession with intent
to distribute fentany! or carfentanil

POLITICAL PARTIES Providesrelativeto the
composition of a parish executive committee of
the Democratic Party in Caddo Parish

PRIVATE SECURITY Providesrelative to the
Louisiana State Board of Private Security
Examiners

ELECTIONS/COMMISSIONERS Prohibits a
registered sex offender or child predator from
Serving as a commissioner or watcher



11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

HB144

HB160

HB174

HB208

HB526

THOMAS

HILFERTY

EMERSON

SEABAUGH

ZERINGUE

DRUGS/CONTROLLED Providesrelativeto
reporting requirements for persons convicted of
production or manufacturing of methamphetamine

JUVENILES Provides relative to rights of victims
of alleged delinquent acts

ELECTION CODE Prohibits the disclosure of
certain information regarding the active duty or
dependent status of certain voters

JUVENILES/JURISDICTION Lowersthe age
for consideration as ajuvenile in the criminal
justice system

GOVERNMENT ORGANIZATION Establishes
achief resilience officer and provides for
interagency coordination of resilience planning

HOUSE BILLSON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [4 items]

1.

2.

3.

4.

HB178

HBS535

HB248

HB529

GREGORY
MILLER

COUSSAN

MCMAHEN

EDMONDS

CIVIL/VENUE Provides for venue for actions
involving certain insurers

ENVIRONMENT/WASTE TIRES Provides
relative to use of moniesin the Waste Tire
Management Dedicated Fund Account

CEMETERIES Provides for the burial of pet
remains with human remains

INSURANCE/GROUP-STATE Providesrelative
to pharmacy benefit manager services provided to
the office of group benefits



DEBATE CALENDAR - WEDNESDAY, MAY 3, 2023

HOUSE BILLSON FINAL PASSAGE - [12 itemg]

1.

10.

11.

12.

HB212

HB216

HB219

HB327

HB357

HB359

HB435

HB459

HB496

HB516

HB541

HB578

HOLLIS

HORTON

CHARLES OWEN

SEABAUGH

HUVAL

GREGORY

MILLER

FREEMAN

TRAVISJOHNSON

STEFANSKI

KERNER

WHEAT

GLOVER

ELECTIONS/RECALL Providesfor the
signatures required on arecall petition

ELECTIONS/COMMISSIONERS Authorizes
certain military members stationed in Louisianato
serve as commissioners

TOPS Provides relative to the application for
federal student aid with respect to the Taylor
Opportunity Program for Students (TOPS)

TOPS Relative to the Taylor Opportunity Program
for Students (TOPS), provides that dependent
children of parentsliving overseas meet TOPS
residency requirementsiif certain conditions are
met

JUVENILES Creates the Acadiana Regional
Juvenile Justice District

JUVENILES/JURISDICTION Createsa
Juvenile Justice District to include the parishes of
Ascension, Assumption, St. Charles, St. James,
and St. John the Baptist

MEDICAID Providesrelative to medicaid
coverage of chimeric antigen receptor T-cell

therapy

HEALTH CARE/PROVIDERS Provides
relative to phlebotomists

ELECTION CODE Makesrevisionsto the
Louisiana Election Code

MOTOR VEHICLES Provides for placement of
aspecial identification sticker or decal on a motor
vehicle operated by a person with autism spectrum
disorder or their guardian

HEALTH CARE/FACILITIES Designates a
portion of law asthe "Lane Allen Gottschal ck
Law"

HEALTH/SMOKING Providesrelativeto a
smoking cessation benefits program



HOUSE BILLSON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [3items]

1. HB181

2. HB249

3. HB431

DEVILLIER

TURNER

DESHOTEL

CORONERS Provides relative to telemedicine
access for coroners

TAX/SALES-USE, LOCAL-EXEM Exempts
prescription drugs and insulin from local sales and
use taxes

PROCUREMENT Providesrelative to
procurement of information technology



DEBATE CALENDAR - THURSDAY, MAY 4, 2023

HOUSE BILLSON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [2items]

1. HB481

2. HB605

PRESSLY

SCHEXNAYDER

MOTOR VEHICLES Provides relative to certain
unauthorized acts of motor vehicle manufacturers,

distributors, wholesalers, distributor branches, and
converters

HEALTH Providesrelative to the regulation of
consumable hemp products



DATE: Apr 27,2023
INSTRUMENTS PENDING IN TIME. e 43 PM

CONFERENCE COMMITTEE PAGE: 1

CONFERENCE COMMITTEE APPOINTED
CHAMBER DATE CONFEREES DATE ACTION




TODAYS DATE: Apr 27, 2023
TIME: 5:43 PM
LEG. DAY: 13
PAGE: 1

REPORTED BY COMMITTEE
MONDAY, MAY 1, 2023

MORNING HOUR 16

HOUSE BILLS ON SECOND READING REPORTED BY COMMITTEE

HB19 Butler JUD-FAV
HB20 Farnum JUD-FAV
HB30 Tarver, Phillip JUD-FAV
HB48 Mack JUD-FAV
HB49 Owen, Charles JUD-FAV
HB64 Bourriagque MPC-FAV
HB87 Adams MPC-FAV
HB93 Carrier MPC-FAV
HB114  Orgeron MPC-FAV
HB132 Thompson MPC-FAV
HB137  Fisher MPC-FAV
HB138 Owen, Charles MPC-FAV
HB140  Willard MPC-FAV
HB150 Bryant JUD-W/ AMD
HB179  Wheat JUD-FAV
HB185  Hilferty MPC-FAV
HB189  Gaines JUD-FAV
HB193  Owen, Charles JUD-FAV
HB195  Pierre JUD-W/ AMD
HB202  Muscarello JUD-FAV
HB209  Bourriaque MPC-FAV
HB210  Butler MPC-W/ AMD
HB226  Farnum JUD-W/ AMD
HB233  Turner JUD-FAV
HB270  Willard MPC-FAV
HB296  Hilferty MPC-W/ AMD



REPORTED BY COMMITTEE

TODAYS DATE: Apr 27, 2023

TIME: 5:43 PM
MONDAY, MAY 1, 2023 LEG. DAY: 13
PAGE: 2
HB340 Romero L&IR-W/ AMD
HB347 Harris, Lance JUD-W/ AMD
HB356 Fisher MPC-FAV
HB409 Edmonds MPC-FAV



