LOUISIANA HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES ORDER OF THE DAY MONDAY, MAY 1, 2023

				N	//ORNI	NG HO	UR					
1. Roll Call												
2. Prayer												
3. Pledge of A	llegiance	e										
4. Reading of	Journal											
5. Petitions, M		s and Com	munica	ntions								
8. Senate Bills												
9. Reports of												
•			. Boool	utiono l	vina O							
10. House and HCR	65		r Kesoli	utions i	-ying O	ver						
11. Senate Co SCR	ncurrent 20		ns Lyin	g Over								
13. Senate Bil	ls on Se		ing to b	e Refer	red to C	Committe	ee					
SB	3		15,	22,	37,	42,	53,	55,	57,	59,	64,	68,
	72 122	•	76, 143,	79, 160,	83, 161,	92, 175,	98, 184,	100, 186,	102, 192,	113, 222	117,	120,
16. House Bill				•			- ,	,	,			
HB	3 011 3eC 19	JUD-FAV	ily Kep	orteu b	y Collill	iiiiee	НВ	185	MPC-F	AV		
HB	20	JUD-FAV					HB	189	JUD-F			
НВ	30	JUD-FAV					НВ	193	JUD-F	٩V		
НВ	48	JUD-FAV					HB	195	JUD-W	// AMD		
HB	49	JUD-FAV					HB	202	JUD-F	٩V		
НВ	64	MPC-FAV					HB	209	MPC-F	AV		
HB	87	MPC-FAV					HB	210	MPC-V	V/ AMD		
НВ	93	MPC-FAV					HB	226	JUD-W			
НВ	114	MPC-FAV					HB	233	JUD-F			
HB	132	MPC-FAV					HB	270	MPC-F			
HB	137	MPC-FAV					HB	296		V/ AMD		
HB	138	MPC-FAV					HB	340		V/ AMD		
HB HB	140 150	MPC-FAV JUD-W/ AN	4D				HB HB	347 356	JUD-W MPC-F			
HB	179	JUD-FAV	טוט				HB	409	MPC-F			
			-			.=.			•			
1. House and	Concurr	ent Resolu				DER O						
Scheduled					ading io	n i iliai (Jonside	ation				
HR	10		OILILOL	.0								
Not yet sch HCR		for floor de 7, 29	bate									
5. House Bills	on Third	d Reading a	and Fin	al Pass	age							
Scheduled	for floor	debate on	5/1/202	23								
НВ	558		563,	581,	593,	643,	644					
Scheduled	for floor	dehate on	5/2/202	93								
Scheduled HB	14		68,	2 3 75,	84,	89,	90,	92,	112,	135,	144,	160,
טוו	174		526	13,	O 4 ,	03,	30,	₹,	114,	100,	· ··· ,	100,
Scheduled	for floor	debate on	5/3/202	23	257	250	425	450	406	E16	E 4.1	E70

435, 459, 496, 516, 541, 578

212, 216, 219, 327, 357, 359,

HB

Not yet scheduled for floor debate

ΗВ 41, 59, 235, 262, 297, 8, 78, 81, 188, 238, 242, 321, 367, 428, 434, 460, 468, 488, 438, 444, 455, 466, 493, 502,

503, 579, 627

NOTICE GIVEN SUBJECT TO CALL

5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

Scheduled for floor debate on 5/1/2023

HB 514

Scheduled for floor debate on 5/2/2023

HB 178, 535 HB 248, 529

Scheduled for floor debate on 5/3/2023

HB 181

HB 249, 431

Scheduled for floor debate on 5/4/2023

HB 481 HB 605

RETURNED TO THE CALENDAR

Regular Order

5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

HB 116, 199, 293, 533

DEBATE CALENDAR - MONDAY, MAY 1, 2023

HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - [7 items]

1. HB558	BEAULLIEU	REVENUE DEPARTMENT Provides for the collection and remittance of state and local sales and use taxes
2. HB562	SCHEXNAYDER	TAX CREDITS Provides relative to the Motion Picture Production Tax Credit
3. HB563	SCHEXNAYDER	FUNDS/FUNDING Creates a law enforcement recruitment incentive fund
4. HB581	WRIGHT	PORTS/HARBORS/TERMINALS Provides relative to the creation of the Louisiana Port Authority
5. HB593	RISER	CEMETERIES Provides relative to cemeteries
6. HB643	HORTON	CHILDREN/NEWBORNS Provides relative to cytomegalovirus (CMV) testing for newborns
7. HB644	LAFLEUR	TEXTBOOKS/MATERIALS Creates Affordable Digital Textbook and Learning Materials Pilot Programs

HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [1 items]

1. **HB514 MINCEY DISTRICTS/WATERSHED** Provides relative to property taxes generated for the Comite River Diversion Canal Impact Area

DEBATE CALENDAR - TUESDAY, MAY 2, 2023

HRs AND HCRs FINAL CONSIDERATION - [1 items]

1. HR10	AMEDEE	EARLY CHILDHOOD Requests that the state		
		Dept. of Education revise the proposed early		
		learning and development standards and submit its		
		version to the State Bd. of Elementary and		
		Secondary Education for consideration		

HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - [15 items]

1. HB14	FIRMENT	CONTROLLED SUBSTANCES Provides relative to Schedule I of the Uniform Controlled Dangerous Substances Law
2. HB54	SCHLEGEL	JUVENILES Provides relative to the discretion of the district attorney to prosecute a juvenile as an adult for certain offenses
3. HB68	HODGES	CURRICULA Authorizes public high schools to offer a course of instruction in the history and literature of the Bible
4. HB75	VILLIO	DRUGS/CONTROLLED Provides relative to penalties for distribution or possession with intent to distribute fentanyl or carfentanil
5. HB84	SCHLEGEL	CHILDRENS CODE Provides relative to disposition of juveniles after adjudication of certain felony-grade delinquent acts
6. HB89	MARCELLE	MOTOR VEHICLES Provides relative to the collection of certain traffic stop data by law enforcement
7. HB90	STEFANSKI	DRUGS/CONTROLLED Provides relative to penalties for distribution or possession with intent to distribute fentanyl or carfentanil
8. HB92	JENKINS	POLITICAL PARTIES Provides relative to the composition of a parish executive committee of the Democratic Party in Caddo Parish
9. HB112	MUSCARELLO	PRIVATE SECURITY Provides relative to the Louisiana State Board of Private Security Examiners
10. HB135	MIKE JOHNSON	ELECTIONS/COMMISSIONERS Prohibits a registered sex offender or child predator from serving as a commissioner or watcher

11. HB144	THOMAS	DRUGS/CONTROLLED Provides relative to reporting requirements for persons convicted of production or manufacturing of methamphetamine
12. HB160	HILFERTY	JUVENILES Provides relative to rights of victims of alleged delinquent acts
13. HB174	EMERSON	ELECTION CODE Prohibits the disclosure of certain information regarding the active duty or dependent status of certain voters
14. HB208	SEABAUGH	JUVENILES/JURISDICTION Lowers the age for consideration as a juvenile in the criminal justice system
15. HB526	ZERINGUE	GOVERNMENT ORGANIZATION Establishes a chief resilience officer and provides for interagency coordination of resilience planning

HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [4 items]

1. HB178	GREGORY MILLER	CIVIL/VENUE Provides for venue for actions involving certain insurers
2. HB535	COUSSAN	ENVIRONMENT/WASTE TIRES Provides relative to use of monies in the Waste Tire Management Dedicated Fund Account
3. HB248	MCMAHEN	CEMETERIES Provides for the burial of pet remains with human remains
4. HB529	EDMONDS	INSURANCE/GROUP-STATE Provides relative to pharmacy benefit manager services provided to the office of group benefits

DEBATE CALENDAR - WEDNESDAY, MAY 3, 2023

HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - [12 items]

1. HB212	HOLLIS	ELECTIONS/RECALL Provides for the signatures required on a recall petition
2. HB216	HORTON	ELECTIONS/COMMISSIONERS Authorizes certain military members stationed in Louisiana to serve as commissioners
3. HB219	CHARLES OWEN	TOPS Provides relative to the application for federal student aid with respect to the Taylor Opportunity Program for Students (TOPS)
4. HB327	SEABAUGH	TOPS Relative to the Taylor Opportunity Program for Students (TOPS), provides that dependent children of parents living overseas meet TOPS residency requirements if certain conditions are met
5. HB357	HUVAL	JUVENILES Creates the Acadiana Regional Juvenile Justice District
6. HB359	GREGORY MILLER	JUVENILES/JURISDICTION Creates a Juvenile Justice District to include the parishes of Ascension, Assumption, St. Charles, St. James, and St. John the Baptist
7. HB435	FREEMAN	MEDICAID Provides relative to medicaid coverage of chimeric antigen receptor T-cell therapy
8. HB459	TRAVIS JOHNSON	HEALTH CARE/PROVIDERS Provides relative to phlebotomists
9. HB496	STEFANSKI	ELECTION CODE Makes revisions to the Louisiana Election Code
10. HB516	KERNER	MOTOR VEHICLES Provides for placement of a special identification sticker or decal on a motor vehicle operated by a person with autism spectrum disorder or their guardian
11. HB541	WHEAT	HEALTH CARE/FACILITIES Designates a portion of law as the "Lane Allen Gottschalck Law"
12. HB578	GLOVER	HEALTH/SMOKING Provides relative to a smoking cessation benefits program

HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [3 items]

1. HB181	DEVILLIER	CORONERS Provides relative to telemedicine access for coroners
2. HB249	TURNER	TAX/SALES-USE, LOCAL-EXEM Exempts prescription drugs and insulin from local sales and use taxes
3. HB431	DESHOTEL	PROCUREMENT Provides relative to procurement of information technology

DEBATE CALENDAR - THURSDAY, MAY 4, 2023

HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [2 items]

1. HB481	PRESSLY	MOTOR VEHICLES Provides relative to certain unauthorized acts of motor vehicle manufacturers, distributors, wholesalers, distributor branches, and converters
2. HB605	SCHEXNAYDER	HEALTH Provides relative to the regulation of consumable hemp products

INSTRUMENTS PENDING IN CONFERENCE COMMITTEE

DATE: TIME: PAGE:

Apr 27, 2023 5:43 PM

CONFERENCE COMMITTEE APPOINTED CHAMBER DATE **CONFEREES**

DATE

ACTION

REPORTED BY COMMITTEE MONDAY, MAY 1, 2023

TODAYS DATE: Apr 27, 2023 TIME: 5:43 PM LEG. DAY: 13 PAGE: 1

MORNING HOUR 16

HOUSE BILLS ON SECOND READING REPORTED BY COMMITTEE

HB19	Butler	JUD-FAV
HB20	Farnum	JUD-FAV
HB30	Tarver, Phillip	JUD-FAV
HB48	Mack	JUD-FAV
HB49	Owen, Charles	JUD-FAV
HB64	Bourriaque	MPC-FAV
HB87	Adams	MPC-FAV
HB93	Carrier	MPC-FAV
HB114	Orgeron	MPC-FAV
HB132	Thompson	MPC-FAV
HB137	Fisher	MPC-FAV
HB138	Owen, Charles	MPC-FAV
HB140	Willard	MPC-FAV
HB150	Bryant	JUD-W/ AMD
HB179	Wheat	JUD-FAV
HB185	Hilferty	MPC-FAV
HB189	Gaines	JUD-FAV
HB193	Owen, Charles	JUD-FAV
HB195	Pierre	JUD-W/ AMD
HB202	Muscarello	JUD-FAV
HB209	Bourriaque	MPC-FAV
HB210	Butler	MPC-W/ AMD
HB226	Farnum	JUD-W/ AMD
HB233	Turner	JUD-FAV
HB270	Willard	MPC-FAV
HB296	Hilferty	MPC-W/ AMD

REPORTED BY COMMITTEE MONDAY, MAY 1, 2023

TODAYS DATE: Apr 27, 2023 TIME: 5:43 PM LEG. DAY: 13 PAGE: 2

HB340	Romero	L&IR-W/ AMD
HB347	Harris, Lance	JUD-W/ AMD
HB356	Fisher	MPC-FAV
HB409	Edmonds	MPC-FAV